
HEALTHY TRENTON 5K SATURDAY JUNE 9TH, 2018

Overall

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 541 Ahron Gunn Male 20-24 24 Male 20:51.6 6:43.8

2 509 Austin Guyer Male 20-24 21 Male 21:16.4 6:51.7

3 579 Dave Brown Male 55-59 58 Male 21:55.7 7:04.4

4 507 Colin Riley Male 11-14 14 Male 22:22.2 7:13.0

5 533 Samantha Pendrick Female 20-24 23 Female 22:40.3 7:18.8

6 554 Jarrett Henson Male 15-19 17 Male 22:50.8 7:22.2

7 565 John Dennis Male 50-54 53 Male 22:59.1 7:24.9

8 585 Jim Rourk Male 35-39 38 Male 23:53.2 7:42.3

9 570 Troy Blosser Male 15-19 16 Male 23:54.8 7:42.8

10 539 Ryan Clements Male 40-44 41 Male 24:25.8 7:52.8

11 546 Tommy Shafer Male 11-14 11 Male 24:57.8 8:03.2

12 540 Gary Cradit Male 45-49 48 Male 25:10.6 8:07.3

13 535 Jacob Ferdubinski Male 7-10 8 Male 25:52.1 8:20.7

14 521 Avery Barron Female 11-14 12 Female 25:57.8 8:22.5

15 537 Mike Quinn Male 55-59 55 Male 25:59.1 8:22.9

16 571 Heather Blosser Female 40-44 40 Female 26:15.2 8:28.1

17 515 Leslie Southall Female 35-39 37 Female 26:19.3 8:29.4

18 558 Bob Carson Male 40-44 41 Male 26:28.0 8:32.3

19 532 Michele Pendrick Female 50-54 54 Female 26:29.4 8:32.7

20 573 Suzanne Olsen Female 35-39 38 Female 26:41.1 8:36.5

21 545 Aileen McNamara Female 7-10 9 Female 27:06.6 8:44.7

22 551 Jenny Henson Female 45-49 47 Female 27:08.4 8:45.3

23 542 Steven Dewit Male 35-39 39 Male 27:19.0 8:48.7

24 519 Robert Paulbeck Male 55-59 58 Male 27:25.6 8:50.8

25 567 Jayse Alkahwaji Male 7-10 10 Male 27:45.8 8:57.3

26 553 Hannah Henson Female 15-19 19 Female 28:12.5 9:06.0

27 512 G. Nunez Male 40-44 40 Male 28:16.3 9:07.2

28 581 Holly Luplow Female 30-34 30 Female 28:19.2 9:08.1

29 530 Ben Blythe Male 15-19 19 Male 28:24.7 9:09.9

30 534 Shannon Baynai Female 25-29 26 Female 28:25.4 9:10.1

31 510 Jacob Guyer Male 15-19 19 Male 28:56.6 9:20.2

32 548 Darel Shafer Male 65-69 68 Male 29:00.1 9:21.3

33 564 David Martz Male 65-69 69 Male 29:01.3 9:21.7

34 555 Inga Costello Female 55-59 57 Female 29:04.5 9:22.7

35 504 Michael Hoffman Male 65-69 65 Male 29:21.8 9:28.3

36 582 Gordy Wilson Male 50-54 54 Male 29:24.1 9:29.1

37 549 Lori Plough Female 45-49 48 Female 29:44.3 9:35.6

38 584 Drew Carson Male 11-14 11 Male 29:49.0 9:37.1

39 559 Nicole Lasich Female 15-19 19 Female 29:51.8 9:38.0

40 502 Kelsey Scott Female 20-24 22 Female 29:53.5 9:38.5

41 527 Victoria Hebda Female 15-19 18 Female 29:57.2 9:39.8

42 561 Jessica Wiltse Female 15-19 19 Female 29:58.2 9:40.1

43 552 Haley Henson Female 20-24 23 Female 30:13.5 9:45.0

44 518 Kathleen Paulbeck Female 55-59 56 Female 30:18.8 9:46.7

45 503 Taylor Bennett Female 20-24 22 Female 30:24.6 9:48.6

46 544 Lauren McNamara Female 11-14 12 Female 30:41.3 9:54.0

47 505 Jennifer Riley Female 40-44 43 Female 30:43.1 9:54.5

48 538 Narendran Sekar Male 20-24 24 Male 30:49.5 9:56.6

49 578 Ronda Burroughs Female 60-64 62 Female 31:20.2 10:06.5

50 577 Marianna Janatova Female 40-44 40 Female 31:25.5 10:08.2
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51 523 Kimberly Haliburda Female 25-29 28 Female 32:01.2 10:19.7

52 524 Krista Persha Female 25-29 29 Female 32:01.6 10:19.9

53 547 Theresa Shafer Female 40-44 40 Female 32:06.4 10:21.4

54 568 Drew Blosser Male 7-10 11 Male 33:10.8 10:42.2

55 580 Annie Schave Female 35-39 37 Female 33:26.3 10:47.2

55 543 Nichole Sturdy Female 35-39 38 Female 33:26.3 10:47.2

57 569 Harlie Blosser Female 11-14 14 Female 33:47.0 10:53.9

58 572 Robert Blosser Male 60-64 60 Male 34:03.7 10:59.3

59 501 Michelle Holowicki Female 25-29 27 Female 34:05.1 10:59.7

60 587 Michael Frazier Male 40-44 43 Male 34:43.2 11:12.0

61 576 Alan Watson Male 70+ 70 Male 35:41.4 11:30.8

62 517 Megan Frost Female 30-34 31 Female 36:26.7 11:45.4

63 520 Estelle Medina Female 55-59 55 Female 39:20.9 12:41.6

64 575 Deborah Eskridge Female 60-64 64 Female 39:40.0 12:47.7

65 557 Kelsi Gautz Female 25-29 29 Female 39:47.0 12:50.0

66 560 Marissa Wiltse Female 20-24 24 Female 40:50.0 13:10.3

67 516 Debora Scola Female 50-54 53 Female 46:45.5 15:05.0

68 522 Cherie Warner Female 55-59 58 Female 46:46.0 15:05.2

69 566 Debbi Marx Female 55-59 59 Female 46:46.8 15:05.4

70 556 Jason Gautz Male 30-34 31 Male 49:00.2 15:48.4

71 574 Ted Butkin Male 55-59 56 Male 49:34.6 15:59.6

72 588 Bill Kirsh-Corr Male 50-54 52 Male 49:38.3 16:00.7

73 525 Gloria Staley Female 55-59 57 Female 51:18.6 16:33.1

74 526 Allison Staley Female 25-29 29 Female 51:18.9 16:33.2

75 562 Rosalie Gibbs Female 70+ 80 Female 56:05.3 18:05.6

76 563 Andrea Gibbs Female 40-44 44 Female 56:05.7 18:05.7

77 586 Melanie Orr Female 60-64 61 Female 57:59.1 18:42.3

78 536 Elizabeth Pierce Female 70+ 77 Female 57:59.7 18:42.5

79 583 Shelley Schutt Female 55-59 57 Female 58:03.3 18:43.7

- 506 Katie Riley Female 15-19 17 Female DNS -

- 508 Kristen Zanetti Female 45-49 48 Female DNS -

- 511 Michele Price Female 60-64 64 Female DNS -

- 513 Gaylene Todd Female 50-54 53 Female DNS -

- 514 Cynthia Kroll Female 45-49 45 Female DNS -

- 528 James Naragon Male 65-69 68 Male DNS -

- 529 Barb Naragon Female 70+ 70 Female DNS -

- 531 Hilory Earley Male 65-69 67 Male DNS -

- 550 Bill Plough Male 50-54 53 Male DNS -

Overall - Female

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 533 Samantha Pendrick Female 20-24 23 Female 22:40.3 7:18.8

2 521 Avery Barron Female 11-14 12 Female 25:57.8 8:22.5

3 571 Heather Blosser Female 40-44 40 Female 26:15.2 8:28.1

4 515 Leslie Southall Female 35-39 37 Female 26:19.3 8:29.4

5 532 Michele Pendrick Female 50-54 54 Female 26:29.4 8:32.7

6 573 Suzanne Olsen Female 35-39 38 Female 26:41.1 8:36.5

7 545 Aileen McNamara Female 7-10 9 Female 27:06.6 8:44.7

8 551 Jenny Henson Female 45-49 47 Female 27:08.4 8:45.3

9 553 Hannah Henson Female 15-19 19 Female 28:12.5 9:06.0

10 581 Holly Luplow Female 30-34 30 Female 28:19.2 9:08.1

11 534 Shannon Baynai Female 25-29 26 Female 28:25.4 9:10.1
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12 555 Inga Costello Female 55-59 57 Female 29:04.5 9:22.7

13 549 Lori Plough Female 45-49 48 Female 29:44.3 9:35.6

14 559 Nicole Lasich Female 15-19 19 Female 29:51.8 9:38.0

15 502 Kelsey Scott Female 20-24 22 Female 29:53.5 9:38.5

16 527 Victoria Hebda Female 15-19 18 Female 29:57.2 9:39.8

17 561 Jessica Wiltse Female 15-19 19 Female 29:58.2 9:40.1

18 552 Haley Henson Female 20-24 23 Female 30:13.5 9:45.0

19 518 Kathleen Paulbeck Female 55-59 56 Female 30:18.8 9:46.7

20 503 Taylor Bennett Female 20-24 22 Female 30:24.6 9:48.6

21 544 Lauren McNamara Female 11-14 12 Female 30:41.3 9:54.0

22 505 Jennifer Riley Female 40-44 43 Female 30:43.1 9:54.5

23 578 Ronda Burroughs Female 60-64 62 Female 31:20.2 10:06.5

24 577 Marianna Janatova Female 40-44 40 Female 31:25.5 10:08.2

25 523 Kimberly Haliburda Female 25-29 28 Female 32:01.2 10:19.7

26 524 Krista Persha Female 25-29 29 Female 32:01.6 10:19.9

27 547 Theresa Shafer Female 40-44 40 Female 32:06.4 10:21.4

28 580 Annie Schave Female 35-39 37 Female 33:26.3 10:47.2

28 543 Nichole Sturdy Female 35-39 38 Female 33:26.3 10:47.2

30 569 Harlie Blosser Female 11-14 14 Female 33:47.0 10:53.9

31 501 Michelle Holowicki Female 25-29 27 Female 34:05.1 10:59.7

32 517 Megan Frost Female 30-34 31 Female 36:26.7 11:45.4

33 520 Estelle Medina Female 55-59 55 Female 39:20.9 12:41.6

34 575 Deborah Eskridge Female 60-64 64 Female 39:40.0 12:47.7

35 557 Kelsi Gautz Female 25-29 29 Female 39:47.0 12:50.0

36 560 Marissa Wiltse Female 20-24 24 Female 40:50.0 13:10.3

37 516 Debora Scola Female 50-54 53 Female 46:45.5 15:05.0

38 522 Cherie Warner Female 55-59 58 Female 46:46.0 15:05.2

39 566 Debbi Marx Female 55-59 59 Female 46:46.8 15:05.4

40 525 Gloria Staley Female 55-59 57 Female 51:18.6 16:33.1

41 526 Allison Staley Female 25-29 29 Female 51:18.9 16:33.2

42 562 Rosalie Gibbs Female 70+ 80 Female 56:05.3 18:05.6

43 563 Andrea Gibbs Female 40-44 44 Female 56:05.7 18:05.7

44 586 Melanie Orr Female 60-64 61 Female 57:59.1 18:42.3

45 536 Elizabeth Pierce Female 70+ 77 Female 57:59.7 18:42.5

46 583 Shelley Schutt Female 55-59 57 Female 58:03.3 18:43.7

Overall - Male

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 541 Ahron Gunn Male 20-24 24 Male 20:51.6 6:43.8

2 509 Austin Guyer Male 20-24 21 Male 21:16.4 6:51.7

3 579 Dave Brown Male 55-59 58 Male 21:55.7 7:04.4

4 507 Colin Riley Male 11-14 14 Male 22:22.2 7:13.0

5 554 Jarrett Henson Male 15-19 17 Male 22:50.8 7:22.2

6 565 John Dennis Male 50-54 53 Male 22:59.1 7:24.9

7 585 Jim Rourk Male 35-39 38 Male 23:53.2 7:42.3

8 570 Troy Blosser Male 15-19 16 Male 23:54.8 7:42.8

9 539 Ryan Clements Male 40-44 41 Male 24:25.8 7:52.8

10 546 Tommy Shafer Male 11-14 11 Male 24:57.8 8:03.2

11 540 Gary Cradit Male 45-49 48 Male 25:10.6 8:07.3

12 535 Jacob Ferdubinski Male 7-10 8 Male 25:52.1 8:20.7

13 537 Mike Quinn Male 55-59 55 Male 25:59.1 8:22.9

14 558 Bob Carson Male 40-44 41 Male 26:28.0 8:32.3
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15 542 Steven Dewit Male 35-39 39 Male 27:19.0 8:48.7

16 519 Robert Paulbeck Male 55-59 58 Male 27:25.6 8:50.8

17 567 Jayse Alkahwaji Male 7-10 10 Male 27:45.8 8:57.3

18 512 G. Nunez Male 40-44 40 Male 28:16.3 9:07.2

19 530 Ben Blythe Male 15-19 19 Male 28:24.7 9:09.9

20 510 Jacob Guyer Male 15-19 19 Male 28:56.6 9:20.2

21 548 Darel Shafer Male 65-69 68 Male 29:00.1 9:21.3

22 564 David Martz Male 65-69 69 Male 29:01.3 9:21.7

23 504 Michael Hoffman Male 65-69 65 Male 29:21.8 9:28.3

24 582 Gordy Wilson Male 50-54 54 Male 29:24.1 9:29.1

25 584 Drew Carson Male 11-14 11 Male 29:49.0 9:37.1

26 538 Narendran Sekar Male 20-24 24 Male 30:49.5 9:56.6

27 568 Drew Blosser Male 7-10 11 Male 33:10.8 10:42.2

28 572 Robert Blosser Male 60-64 60 Male 34:03.7 10:59.3

29 587 Michael Frazier Male 40-44 43 Male 34:43.2 11:12.0

30 576 Alan Watson Male 70+ 70 Male 35:41.4 11:30.8

31 556 Jason Gautz Male 30-34 31 Male 49:00.2 15:48.4

32 574 Ted Butkin Male 55-59 56 Male 49:34.6 15:59.6

33 588 Bill Kirsh-Corr Male 50-54 52 Male 49:38.3 16:00.7

Female 7-10

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 545 Aileen McNamara Female 7-10 9 Female 27:06.6 8:44.7

Female 11-14

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 521 Avery Barron Female 11-14 12 Female 25:57.8 8:22.5

2 544 Lauren McNamara Female 11-14 12 Female 30:41.3 9:54.0

3 569 Harlie Blosser Female 11-14 14 Female 33:47.0 10:53.9

Female 15-19

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 553 Hannah Henson Female 15-19 19 Female 28:12.5 9:06.0

2 559 Nicole Lasich Female 15-19 19 Female 29:51.8 9:38.0

3 527 Victoria Hebda Female 15-19 18 Female 29:57.2 9:39.8

4 561 Jessica Wiltse Female 15-19 19 Female 29:58.2 9:40.1

Female 20-24

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 502 Kelsey Scott Female 20-24 22 Female 29:53.5 9:38.5

2 552 Haley Henson Female 20-24 23 Female 30:13.5 9:45.0

3 503 Taylor Bennett Female 20-24 22 Female 30:24.6 9:48.6

4 560 Marissa Wiltse Female 20-24 24 Female 40:50.0 13:10.3

Female 25-29

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 534 Shannon Baynai Female 25-29 26 Female 28:25.4 9:10.1

2 523 Kimberly Haliburda Female 25-29 28 Female 32:01.2 10:19.7

3 524 Krista Persha Female 25-29 29 Female 32:01.6 10:19.9

4 501 Michelle Holowicki Female 25-29 27 Female 34:05.1 10:59.7

5 557 Kelsi Gautz Female 25-29 29 Female 39:47.0 12:50.0

Timed by S. McNamara
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6 526 Allison Staley Female 25-29 29 Female 51:18.9 16:33.2

Female 30-34

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 581 Holly Luplow Female 30-34 30 Female 28:19.2 9:08.1

2 517 Megan Frost Female 30-34 31 Female 36:26.7 11:45.4

Female 35-39

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 515 Leslie Southall Female 35-39 37 Female 26:19.3 8:29.4

2 573 Suzanne Olsen Female 35-39 38 Female 26:41.1 8:36.5

3 580 Annie Schave Female 35-39 37 Female 33:26.3 10:47.2

3 543 Nichole Sturdy Female 35-39 38 Female 33:26.3 10:47.2

Female 40-44

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 571 Heather Blosser Female 40-44 40 Female 26:15.2 8:28.1

2 505 Jennifer Riley Female 40-44 43 Female 30:43.1 9:54.5

3 577 Marianna Janatova Female 40-44 40 Female 31:25.5 10:08.2

4 547 Theresa Shafer Female 40-44 40 Female 32:06.4 10:21.4

5 563 Andrea Gibbs Female 40-44 44 Female 56:05.7 18:05.7

Female 45-49

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 551 Jenny Henson Female 45-49 47 Female 27:08.4 8:45.3

2 549 Lori Plough Female 45-49 48 Female 29:44.3 9:35.6

Female 50-54

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 532 Michele Pendrick Female 50-54 54 Female 26:29.4 8:32.7

2 516 Debora Scola Female 50-54 53 Female 46:45.5 15:05.0

Female 55-59

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 555 Inga Costello Female 55-59 57 Female 29:04.5 9:22.7

2 518 Kathleen Paulbeck Female 55-59 56 Female 30:18.8 9:46.7

3 520 Estelle Medina Female 55-59 55 Female 39:20.9 12:41.6

4 522 Cherie Warner Female 55-59 58 Female 46:46.0 15:05.2

5 566 Debbi Marx Female 55-59 59 Female 46:46.8 15:05.4

6 525 Gloria Staley Female 55-59 57 Female 51:18.6 16:33.1

7 583 Shelley Schutt Female 55-59 57 Female 58:03.3 18:43.7

Female 60-64

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 578 Ronda Burroughs Female 60-64 62 Female 31:20.2 10:06.5

2 575 Deborah Eskridge Female 60-64 64 Female 39:40.0 12:47.7

3 586 Melanie Orr Female 60-64 61 Female 57:59.1 18:42.3

- 511 Michele Price Female 60-64 64 Female DNS -

Female 70+

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 562 Rosalie Gibbs Female 70+ 80 Female 56:05.3 18:05.6

Timed by S. McNamara
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2 536 Elizabeth Pierce Female 70+ 77 Female 57:59.7 18:42.5

Male 7-10

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 535 Jacob Ferdubinski Male 7-10 8 Male 25:52.1 8:20.7

2 567 Jayse Alkahwaji Male 7-10 10 Male 27:45.8 8:57.3

3 568 Drew Blosser Male 7-10 11 Male 33:10.8 10:42.2

Male 11-14

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 507 Colin Riley Male 11-14 14 Male 22:22.2 7:13.0

2 546 Tommy Shafer Male 11-14 11 Male 24:57.8 8:03.2

3 584 Drew Carson Male 11-14 11 Male 29:49.0 9:37.1

Male 15-19

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 554 Jarrett Henson Male 15-19 17 Male 22:50.8 7:22.2

2 570 Troy Blosser Male 15-19 16 Male 23:54.8 7:42.8

3 530 Ben Blythe Male 15-19 19 Male 28:24.7 9:09.9

4 510 Jacob Guyer Male 15-19 19 Male 28:56.6 9:20.2

Male 20-24

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 509 Austin Guyer Male 20-24 21 Male 21:16.4 6:51.7

2 538 Narendran Sekar Male 20-24 24 Male 30:49.5 9:56.6

Male 30-34

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 556 Jason Gautz Male 30-34 31 Male 49:00.2 15:48.4

Male 35-39

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 585 Jim Rourk Male 35-39 38 Male 23:53.2 7:42.3

2 542 Steven Dewit Male 35-39 39 Male 27:19.0 8:48.7

Male 40-44

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 539 Ryan Clements Male 40-44 41 Male 24:25.8 7:52.8

2 558 Bob Carson Male 40-44 41 Male 26:28.0 8:32.3

3 512 G. Nunez Male 40-44 40 Male 28:16.3 9:07.2

4 587 Michael Frazier Male 40-44 43 Male 34:43.2 11:12.0

Male 45-49

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 540 Gary Cradit Male 45-49 48 Male 25:10.6 8:07.3

Male 50-54

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 565 John Dennis Male 50-54 53 Male 22:59.1 7:24.9

2 582 Gordy Wilson Male 50-54 54 Male 29:24.1 9:29.1

3 588 Bill Kirsh-Corr Male 50-54 52 Male 49:38.3 16:00.7

Timed by S. McNamara
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Male 55-59

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 579 Dave Brown Male 55-59 58 Male 21:55.7 7:04.4

2 537 Mike Quinn Male 55-59 55 Male 25:59.1 8:22.9

3 519 Robert Paulbeck Male 55-59 58 Male 27:25.6 8:50.8

4 574 Ted Butkin Male 55-59 56 Male 49:34.6 15:59.6

Male 60-64

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 572 Robert Blosser Male 60-64 60 Male 34:03.7 10:59.3

Male 65-69

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 548 Darel Shafer Male 65-69 68 Male 29:00.1 9:21.3

2 564 David Martz Male 65-69 69 Male 29:01.3 9:21.7

3 504 Michael Hoffman Male 65-69 65 Male 29:21.8 9:28.3

- 528 James Naragon Male 65-69 68 Male DNS -

- 531 Hilory Earley Male 65-69 67 Male DNS -

Male 70+

Place Bib Name Category Age Gender Time Pace (time / mile)

1 576 Alan Watson Male 70+ 70 Male 35:41.4 11:30.8

Timed by S. McNamara

spartymac7@yahoo.com


